505937325 02/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5984045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVEN BJORKGARD	11/15/2019
EIVIND LUND VIKEBO	01/27/2020
STEFFEN JOHNSEN	10/21/2019
KENT HALL	11/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONGSBERG AUTOMOTIVE AS
Street Address:	DYRMYRGT. 48, POSTBOX 62
City:	KONGSBERG
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	3602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16098595	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAS042KU-16 (KBA0006US3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. BURNS	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Burns/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 1 source=8H09636#page1.tif

PATENT 505937325 REEL: 051940 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to Kongsberg Automotive AS, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application CAS042KU-16 entitled

PNEUMATIC CLUTCH ACTUATOR

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23413 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (16/098.595 filed November 2, 2018) when known.

Inventor's signature	Soon Bookepil	Date 2019-11-15
Full name:	SVEN BJORKGARD	
Residence:	KONGSBERG, NORWAY	
Inventor's signature	District J. W. hicks	Date_2020-01-29-
Full name:	EIVIND LUND VIKEBO	
Residence:	KONGSBERG, NORWAY	
Inventor's signature	Stylen Johnson	Date 10/9-10-24
Full name:	STEFFEN JOHNSEN	
Residence : Inventor's signature	DRAMMEN, NORWAY	Date <u>2019-11-15</u>
Full name:	KENT HALL	

HYGGEN, NORWAY

PATENT REEL: 051940 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 02/26/2020

Residence: